
Any Problem? Let Us Know.

Estamos aquí para ayudar.

IMPORTANT
SAFEGUARDS

Important Hints 
Read this instruction manual carefully before operating this unit.
Important Caution 
Check each accessory carefully before using this unit.
·  This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
·  Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
·  Before using this unit, check the mains power voltage corresponds to the voltage 
shown on the marking plate.
·  Always disconnect the blender from the supply if it is left unattended and before 
assembling, disassembling or cleaning 
·  Do not allow children to use the blender without supervision
·  Do not switch the appliance on if it appears to be faulty in any way.
·  For repairs, accessories or power cord replacement, contact your dealer or an 
authorized Service Center.
·  It is not allowed to immerse the base into water for cleaning and it is forbidden to 
start the unit or press the control button by wet hands.
·  The water temperature should not be over 140℉ when cleaning the unit.
·  Do not run this unit long-time, otherwise the inner parts will be damaged.
·  When the motor is running, do not insert your finger or other objects into the 
machine and container.
·  If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer. Its service 
agent or similarly qualified persons if order to avoid a hazard.
·  Only use this appliance and the provided accessories. Use the appliance for its 
intended purposes only. Do not use the appliance and the accessories for other 
purpose than described in this user instruction manual.
·  Care shall be taken when handling the sharp cutting blades, emptying the 
container and during cleaning. Do not try to use the cutting blade or accessory other 
than the correct purpose to prevent dangers. Misuse or assemble the cutting blade 
or accessory will cause dangers.
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IPREPARATION
BEFORE USE
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2.Insert the plug into socket. Press high speed button or low speed button to start 
the blender. When you press low speed button, you can rotate the speed control 
knob to adjust the speed.
3.Put ingredients in the beaker, to prevent splattering, immerse the blade guard 
completely in the ingredients.(Beaker maximum capacity 600ml/22oz). You can 
use the hand blender in the beaker and just as well in any other vessel

4.Switch the appliance on by pressing the Low speed button or high speed 
button.
5.Blend the ingredients by moving the appliance slowly up, down and in circles.

Using chopper
The chopper is perfectly suited for hard food, such as chopping meat, cheese, 
onion, herbs, garlic, carrots, walnuts, almonds, prunes etc.(Cut up cup maxi-
mum capacity 25og/0.55lb)
CAUTION: Don't chop extremely hard food, such as ice cubes, nutmeg, coffee 
beans and grains. The blades are very sharp! Be very careful when handing 
the blade unit.
1.Put the chopper blade unit in the chopper bowl, press down the blade unit and 
lock bowl.
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SPECIFICATION

2.Put the ingredients in the chopper bowl, solid ingredients should not be larger 
than 2cm/0.78inch pieces.
3.Put the chopper coupling unit onto the chopper bowl.

4.Fasten the motor unit onto the chopper bowl, Installation reference "using blender".

5.Switch the appliance on by pressing the Low speed button or high speed button.

Using whisk 
The whisk is intended for whipping cream, beating egg whites and mixing sponges 
and Ready-mix desserts.
1.Insert the whisk into the Whisk coupling unit strongly.
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SPECIFICATION

2.Connect the coupling unit to the motor unit, installation reference "using 
blender".

3.Press the low speed button to activate the handle blender, and press the high 
speed button after approx 30 seconds to prevent ingredients splashing.

Using potato masher
 1.This accessory is special suitable for mashing the pumpkin and potato after cooking.
2. Place the potato masher rod onto the reduction gear box,then lock into the main unit.
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SPECIFICATION

3. Use the flat base container which the size can fix the potato masher,put the 
pumpkin or potato after cooking to the container.
4. Plug in and use high speed button to work. When finish, hand off the switch 
button and take the potato masher rod off of the unit,then put it off from the 
reduction gear.

Using spiralizer
1.Fix the vegetable holder or orange holder to the spiralizer head.

2.Place the attachment on the end of the handheld component and twist it to the 
left until it clicks.

vegetable holder orange holder
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SPECIFICATION

3.Choose the cutting disc or juicer head you need to use.

4.Use the two finger holes and align the three grooves on the side of the blade with 
the wall of the bottom container.Lower the blade into the top portion of the bottom 
container until it reaches the lip.Make sure the blade is not tilted.
WARNING:Take caution when handling the sharp blades as you lower the blade.

5.Lower the vegetable so that it rests on top of the mode.Cut the orange in half and 
open it into the top cup.

pa e 5

cutting disc juicer
head
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SPECIFICATION

6.6Using the handle, align the three notches on the attachment with the bumps 
and lower the attachment into the bottom container.Press down on the vegeta-
ble or orange.

7.Press either the slow setting (upper button) or fast setting (lower button)on the 
handheld component.
Note: To reduce risk of overheating the unit, do not hold down on button for 
longer than 1 minute at a time.
8.Unplug the unit and pull the spiraled fruit or vegetable from underneath the 
container.
Unplug the unit and pour out the juice inside.

9.Carefully remove any of the remaining vegetable or fruit from the attachment.
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SPECIFICATION

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
1. Before cleaning, unplug the appliance and detach the accessories.
2. Wipe the motor unit, the chopper coupling unit, the whisk coupling unit with a 
moist cloth, do not immerse them in water. Other accessories can put the 
dishwasher or the water clean.
3. If food is not easily rinsed off the blade or whisk, place a drop of dish detergent 
in the mixing container with water. Plug cord into outlet. Immerse the blade end 
portion or whisk and operate the unit for about 10 seconds. Unplug, rinse under 
running water, and then dry.
4. When will not use long time, keep this appliance well ventilated at the aridity 
of place to prevent the motor of appliance is affected with damp.
CAUTION: 
The cutting edges of the blades are very sharp, cleaning it must be carefully.

 
Consejos Importantes
Lea este manual de instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de operar este aparato.  
Precauciones Importantes
Revise cada accesorio cuidadosamente antes de usar este aparato.
·  Este aparato no está destinado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) 
con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de experiencia y 
conocimientos, a menos que se les haya dado supervisión o instrucciones sobre el 
uso del aparato por una persona responsable de su seguridad.
·  Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el 
aparato.
·  Antes de usar este aparato, verifique que el voltaje de la corriente principal 
corresponda al voltaje mostrado en la etiqueta de clasificación.
·  Siempre desconecte la batidora de la fuente de energía si se deja sin supervisión y 
antes de ensamblar, desensamblar o limpiar.
·  No permita que los niños usen la batidora sin supervisión.
·  No encienda el aparato si parece estar defectuoso de alguna manera.
·  Para reparaciones, repuestos o reemplazo del cable de alimentación, póngase en 
contacto con su distribuidor o con un Centro de Servicio autorizado.
·  No se permite sumergir la base en agua para limpiarla y está prohibido iniciar el 
aparato o presionar el botón de control con las manos mojadas.
·  La temperatura del agua no debe superar los 140℉ al limpiar el aparato.
·  No haga funcionar este aparato por mucho tiempo, de lo contrario las partes 
internas se dañarán.
·  Cuando el motor esté en funcionamiento, no inserte su dedo ni otros objetos en la 
máquina o el recipiente.
·  Si el cable de suministro está dañado, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante, su 
agente de servicio o personas calificadas de manera similar para evitar un peligro.
·  Utilice solo este aparato y los accesorios proporcionados. Utilice el aparato solo 
para los fines previstos. No utilice el aparato ni los accesorios para ningún otro 
propósito que no esté descrito en este manual de instrucciones.
·  Se debe tener cuidado al manejar las cuchillas de corte afiladas, al vaciar el 
recipiente y durante la limpieza. No intente utilizar la cuchilla de corte o el accesorio 
para otro propósito que no sea el correcto para evitar peligros. El mal uso o el 
ensamblaje incorrecto de la cuchilla de corte o accesorio causará peligros.  
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·  If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer. Its service 
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ADVERTENCIAS
IMPORTANTES
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2.Inserte el enchufe en la toma de corriente. Presione el botón de alta velocidad o 
el botón de baja velocidad para encender la batidora. Cuando presione el botón 
de baja velocidad, puede girar el mando de control de velocidad para ajustar la 
velocidad.  
3.Coloque los ingredientes en el vaso medidor, para evitar salpicaduras, sumerja 
completamente el protector de las cuchillas en los ingredientes. (Capacidad 
máxima del vaso medidor 600ml/22oz). Puede usar la batidora de mano en el 
vaso medidor y también en cualquier otro recipiente.  

4.Encienda el aparato presionando el botón de baja velocidad o el botón de alta 
velocidad.  
5.Mezcle los ingredientes moviendo el aparato lentamente hacia arriba, hacia 
abajo y en círculos.

Uso del Picador
El picador es ideal para alimentos duros, como picar carne, queso, cebolla, 
hierbas, ajo, zanahorias, nueces, almendras, ciruelas pasas, etc. (Capacidad 
máxima del tazón de corte 250g/0.55lb).
¡PRECAUCIÓN! No pique alimentos extremadamente duros, como cubos de 
hielo, nuez moscada, granos de café y cereales. ¡Las cuchillas son muy 
afiladas! Tenga mucho cuidado al manipular la unidad de cuchillas. 
1.Coloque la unidad de cuchillas del picador en el tazón del picador, presione 
hacia abajo la unidad de cuchillas y bloquee el tazón. 

Using chopper
The chopper is perfectly suited for hard food, such as chopping meat, cheese, 
onion, herbs, garlic, carrots, walnuts, almonds, prunes etc.(Cut up cup maxi-
mum capacity 25og/0.55lb)
CAUTION: Don't chop extremely hard food, such as ice cubes, nutmeg, coffee 
beans and grains. The blades are very sharp! Be very careful when handing 
the blade unit.
1.Put the chopper blade unit in the chopper bowl, press down the blade unit and 
lock bowl.

PREPARACIÓN
ANTES DE USAR  
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2.Coloque los ingredientes en el tazón del picador, los ingredientes sólidos no 
deben ser más grandes que piezas de 2 cm/0.78 pulgadas.  
3.Coloque la unidad de acoplamiento del picador sobre el tazón del picador.  

4.Fije la unidad del motor sobre el tazón del picador, referencia de instalación "uso 
de la batidora". 

5.Encienda el aparato presionando el botón de baja velocidad o el botón de alta 
velocidad.

Uso del Batidor
El batidor está destinado para batir crema, claras de huevo y mezclar esponjas y 
postres listos para preparar.  
1.Inserte el batidor en la unidad de acoplamiento del batidor firmemente. 

OPERACIÓN 
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2.Conecte la unidad de acoplamiento a la unidad del motor, referencia de 
instalación "uso de la batidora".

3.Presione el botón de baja velocidad para activar la batidora de mano, y presione 
el botón de alta velocidad después de aproximadamente 30 segundos para evitar 
que los ingredientes salpiquen. 

Uso del Aplastador de Papas  
 1.Este accesorio es especialmente adecuado para triturar calabaza y papas después de 
cocinarlas.  
2.Coloque la varilla del aplastador de papas en la caja de reducción de engranajes, 
luego bloquéelo en la unidad principal.  

OPERACIÓN 
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3.Utilice un recipiente con base plana que pueda ajustar el tamaño del aplasta-
dor de papas, coloque la calabaza o las papas cocidas en el recipiente.  
4.Enchufe y use el botón de alta velocidad para trabajar. Cuando termine, 
apague el interruptor y retire la varilla del aplastador de la unidad, luego sáque-
la de la caja de reducción de engranaje

Uso del Espiralizador
1.Fije el soporte para verduras o el soporte para naranjas en la cabeza del espiral-
izador.

2.Coloque el accesorio en el extremo del componente de mano y gírelo hacia la 
izquierda hasta que haga clic. 

soporte para verduras soporte para naranjas 

OPERACIÓN 
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3.Elija el disco de corte o la cabeza de exprimidor que necesita usar.

4.Use los dos agujeros para los dedos y alinee las tres ranuras en el lado de la 
cuchilla con la pared del recipiente inferior. Baje la cuchilla en la parte superior del 
recipiente inferior hasta que llegue al borde. Asegúrese de que la cuchilla no esté 
inclinada.
ADVERTENCIA: Tenga cuidado al manipular las cuchillas afiladas mientras baja la 
cuchilla.

5.Baje la verdura de manera que repose sobre el modo. Corte la naranja por la 
mitad y colóquela en la taza superior
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disco de corte exprimidor

OPERACIÓN 
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6.Usando el mango, alinee las tres muescas del accesorio con los bultos y baje 
el accesorio en el recipiente inferior. Presione hacia abajo sobre la verdura o la 
naranja. 

7.Presione el ajuste lento (botón superior) o el ajuste rápido (botón inferior) en el 
componente de mano
Nota: Para reducir el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento de la unidad, no mantenga 
presionado el botón durante más de 1 minuto a la vez. 
8.Desenchufe la unidad y retire la fruta o verdura en espiral del recipiente.
Desenchufe la unidad y vierta el jugo dentro.  

9.Retire cuidadosamente cualquier resto de verdura o fruta del accesorio.
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OPERACIÓN 
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SPECIFICATION

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
1.Antes de limpiar, desenchufe el aparato y retire los accesorios.  
2.Limpie la unidad del motor, la unidad de acoplamiento del picador, la unidad 
de acoplamiento del batidor con un paño húmedo, no las sumerja en agua. 
Otros accesorios pueden ponerse en el lavavajillas o limpiarse con agua.  
3.Si la comida no se enjuaga fácilmente de la cuchilla o el batidor, coloque una 
gota de detergente para platos en el recipiente de mezcla con agua. Enchufe el 
cable en la toma de corriente. Sumerja la parte de la cuchilla o el batidor y opere 
la unidad durante unos 10 segundos. Desenchufe, enjuague bajo agua corriente 
y luego seque.  
4.Cuando no se use durante mucho tiempo, mantenga este aparato bien 
ventilado en un lugar seco para evitar que el motor se vea afectado por la 
humedad.
¡PRECAUCIÓN!
Los bordes de corte de las cuchillas son muy afilados, límpielos con cuidado.
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